

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

	RFQ No.	2024-02-005	PR No:	2024-01-005	Date:	February 15, 2024
Bidding Entity:		DepED, Division of Ozamiz City				
Project:		School and Office Supplies				

Sl. No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		JCF TECHNOLOGIES		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		ANAS		WAVEMORE		RFK GEN. MERCHANDISE	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
				-	-										
1	10		ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	496.50	4,964.96	499.00	4,990.00	497.00	4,970.00	650.00	6,500.00	350.00	3,500.00		
2	30		BROOM (Walis Tambo)	140.71	4,221.36		-	120.00	3,600.00	138.00	4,140.00	110.00	3,300.00		
3	30		BROOM (Walis Tingting)	26.31	789.36		-	40.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,200.00	35.00	1,050.00		
4	45		DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose	97.24	4,375.80		-	90.00	4,050.00	89.00	4,005.00	85.00	3,825.00		
5	12		DUST PAN	51.48	617.76		-	75.00	900.00	49.75	597.00	65.00	780.00		
6	30		Floor Wax, paste type, red	148.72	4,461.60		-	155.00	4,650.00	350.00	10,500.00	350.00	10,500.00		
7	1		MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	147.58	147.58		-	150.00	150.00	350.00	350.00	180.00	180.00		-
8	1		MOPHEAD, made of rayon	125.44	125.44		-	150.00	150.00	185.00	185.00	150.00	150.00		-
9	1		TRASHBAG, XXL size	143.00	143.00		-	148.00	148.00		-	150.00	150.00		-
10	15		GLUE, all-purpose	77.79	1,166.88		-	57.00	855.00	795.00	11,925.00	65.00	975.00		-
11	65		TAPE, transparent, 24mm	12.58	817.96		-	19.00	1,235.00	19.00	1,235.00	30.00	1,950.00		-
12	65		TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	26.31	1,710.28		-	29.00	1,885.00	39.00	2,535.00	45.00	2,925.00		-
13	380		PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4	179.61	68,251.04	185.00	70,300.00	189.00	71,820.00	230.00	87,400.00	190.00	72,200.00		-
14	144		PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL	203.63	29,323.01	197.50	28,440.00	220.00	31,680.00	240.00	34,560.00	205.00	29,520.00		-
15	17		Brush for Toilet Bowl with container stand, Heavy Duty	314.60	5,348.20		-	290.00	4,930.00	195.00	3,315.00	120.00	2,040.00		-

Unit	Item Description	ABC		JCF TECHNOLOG		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		ANAS		WAVEMORE		RFK GEN. MERCHANDISE	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
75	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	363.00	27,225.00	285.00	21,375.00	290.00	21,750.00	370.00	27,750.00	220.00	16,500.00	245.00	18,375
45	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	363.00	16,335.00	295.00	13,275.00	300.00	13,500.00	370.00	16,650.00	220.00	9,900.00	250.00	11,250
50	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	363.00	18,150.00	295.00	14,750.00	300.00	15,000.00	370.00	18,500.00	220.00	11,000.00	250.00	12,500
45	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	363.00	16,335.00	295.00	13,275.00	300.00	13,500.00	370.00	16,650.00	220.00	9,900.00	250.00	11,250
			204,509.23		166,405.00		195,973.00		247,997.00		180,345.00		53,375.00

Php204,509.23

Php166,405.00

Php 195,973.00

Php247,997.00


CHRISTIAN VIC MAESTRADO
 BAC Member


GLAIZA MAY S. LIMPANG
 BAC Member


RIZA G. ALIA
 BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase to :

1	Items	Items 13,14,16-19 awarded to JCF Technologies Inc.	Php	161,415.00
2	Item	Items #1-11 & 15 awarded to KEEDDE Office Supplies Trading	Php	28,723.00
		Total		190,138.00

Remarks: *WAVEMORE bid the lowest calculated quotation but fail to comply mandatory requirements as stated in the terms and conditions, Instruction number 3 which is to provide necessary information/specification of the items.*

Note: To be prepared in five copies.